be made by the Moderator. 

1972 Article 12: To see if the Town will vote to sell the New Ipswich 

Electric Light Department to Public Service Company of New  

New Ipswich General Trust (con’t) 

Miscellaneous (con’t) Hampshire for the sum of $125,000.00 (one hundred twenty-five 

thousand dollars) with the sale to take place immediately following 

approval of the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission. 

Included in this sale are the property, automotive equipment, 

material and supplies owned by the Department, with the exception

[...]

due from customers and special deposits, and the Town shall 

assume the responsibility for refunding customers deposits and 

paying notes payable and any other outstanding bills.  

1981 Article 9:  To see if the Town will vote to continue the 

investment of the $125,000 (one hundred twenty-five thousand 

dollars) from the sale of the New Ipswich Electric Light Department, 

the interest on which will continue to be used each year to reduce 

taxes, or take any action relating thereto. 

27 

Spalding (school) Fund 

Fund Name Spalding Fund